**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

Recording Requested By:
HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA)

When Reeorded Return To: JASON TOLLIVER 1307 S WABASH UNIT 605 CHICAGO, IL 606050000



Doc#: 0705709148 Fee: \$26,50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/26/2007 03:12 PM Pg: 1 of 2

**SATISFACTION** 

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) #:5498185 "TOLLIVER" Lender ID:013/001/0549981853 Cook, Illinois MERS #: 100022405499818535 VILL 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS (not Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JASON TOLLIVER AND MARK E MUENZER, BOTH UNMARRIED, originally to MERS AS A NOMINEE FOR HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA), in the Courty of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/21/2005 Recorded: 07/01/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0518255047, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereot, was hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: UNIT 605 IN FILM EXCHANGE LOFTS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF CERTAIN LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF IN LUNT AND HAMLIN'S SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED MARCH 20, 2000 AS DOCUMNT 00196242, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT, AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-22-104-032-1029

Property Address: 1307 S WABASH, UNIT 605, CHICAGO, IL 60605

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. On January 5th, 2007

REBECCA A COSGROVE, Officer



0705709148 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Erie

On January 5th, 2007, before me, LYNDSAY D. BUSHEY, a Notary Public in and for Erie in the State of New York, personally appeared REBECCA A COSGROVE, Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

LYNDSAY D. BUSHEY No. 01BU6126659

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Erie County

LYNDSAY D. BUSHEY
Notary Expires: 05/16/2009 #01BU6126659

My Commission Expires May 16,

Prepared By: Ruth Ensw. HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NY 14043 716-651-6690